
1 2 3 4

WWAN 2.4GHz WLAN 5GHz WLAN  Bluetooth

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR (W/kg)

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.127 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.83 2.41 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.663 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.70 1.70 Covered by case 9/10

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.129 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.83 2.41 Case 1/2

Left side at 0mm - 0.174 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.17 0.17

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.611 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.61 0.61

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.048 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.75 2.33 Covered by case 1/2

Left side at 0mm - 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.462 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.46 0.46

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.022 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.73 2.30 Covered by case 1/2

Left side at 0mm - 0.297 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.30 0.30

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.471 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.47 0.47

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.076 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.78 2.36 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.545 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.58 1.59

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.127 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.83 2.41 Covered by case 1/2

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.468 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.47 0.47

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.169 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.87 2.45 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.551 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.59 1.59

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.142 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.85 2.42 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.724 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.76 1.77 Covered by case 9/10

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.195 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.90 2.48 Case 3/4

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.954 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.99 2.00 Case 5/6

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.180 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.88 2.46 Covered by case 3/4

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.746 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.78 1.79 Covered by case 5/6

Top side at 0mm - 0.054 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.185 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.89 2.47 Case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.510 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.55 1.55

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.810 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.51 2.09 Covered by case 2

Left side at 0mm - 0.096 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.10 0.10

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.455 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.45 0.45

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.022 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.73 2.30 Covered by case 1/2

Left side at 0mm - 0.242 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.355 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.36 0.36

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

WWAN Band SPLSR
1+3+4

Summed
1g SAR (W/kg)

LTE Band 48/43/42_Ant 7

LTE Band 66/4_Ant 1

LTE Band 42(Part
27Q)_Ant 7

LTE Band 30_Ant 1

LTE Band 41/38_Ant 1

1+2
Summed

1g SAR (W/kg)

LTE Band 7_Ant 1

LTE Band 12/17_Ant 2

LTE Band 13_Ant 2

LTE Band 14_Ant 2

LTE Band 25/2_Ant 1

LTE Band 26/5_Ant 2

Exposure Position

LTE Band 71_Ant 2

NR Band  n5_Ant 2

WWAN(Single Band)+WLAN+BT



Rear at 0mm - 1.057 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.76 2.34 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.576 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.61 1.62 Covered by case 9/10

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.026 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.73 2.31 Covered by case 1/2

Left side at 0mm - 0.105 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.10 0.10

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.491 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.49 0.49

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.891 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.59 2.17 Covered by case 2

Left side at 0mm - 0.287 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.459 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.46 0.46

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.043 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.75 2.32 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.602 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.64 1.64 Covered by case 9/10

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.181 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.88 2.46 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.821 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.86 1.86 Case 9/10

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.041 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.75 2.32 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.653 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.69 1.69 Covered by case 9/10

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.948 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.65 2.23 Case 11/12

Left side at 0mm - 0.048 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.659 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.70 1.70 Case 13/14

Top side at 0mm - 0.744 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.74 0.74

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.192 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.90 2.47 Covered by case 3/4

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.700 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.74 1.74 Covered by case 5/6

Top side at 0mm - 0.022 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.02 0.02

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 1.152 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.86 2.43 Covered by case 7/8

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.508 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.55 1.55

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.802 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.51 2.08 Covered by case 2

Left side at 0mm - 0.084 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.08 0.08

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 1.04

Top side at 0mm - 0.485 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.48 0.48

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.977 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.68 2.26 Covered by case 3/4

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.464 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.50 1.51

Top side at 0mm - 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.12 0.12

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.781 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.48 2.06 Case 15

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.976 1.038 0.367 0.674 2.01 2.02 Case 16/17

Top side at 0mm - 0.081 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.08 0.08

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.06 0.26

NR Band  n14_Ant 2

NR Band  n12_Ant 2

NR Band  n77/n78_Ant
7+4

NR Band  n7_Ant 1

NR Band  n30_Ant 1

NR Band  n41/n38_Ant 1

NR Band  n48_Ant 7

NR Band  n66_Ant 1

NR Band  n71_Ant 2

NR Band  n77/n78_Ant 7

NR Band  n25/n2_Ant 1

NR Band  n41_Ant 1+2



1 2 3 4 5

LTE NR 2.4GHz WLAN 5GHz WLAN  Bluetooth

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR (W/kg)

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.679 0.407 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.09 1.79 2.37 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.242 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Right side at 0mm - 0.344 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.34 1.38 1.39

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.141 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.14 0.14 0.14

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.795 0.306 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.10 1.81 2.38 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.030 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.03 0.03 0.03

Right side at 0mm - 0.433 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.43 1.47 1.47

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.138 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.14 0.14 0.14

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.382 0.689 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.07 1.77 2.35 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.193 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.19 1.23 1.23

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.300 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.30 0.30 0.30

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.762 0.402 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.16 1.87 2.44 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.042 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.04 0.04 0.04

Right side at 0mm - 0.386 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.39 1.42 1.43

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.243 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.605 0.348 0.704 0.871 0.410 0.95 1.66 2.24 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.307 0.611 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.92 1.96 1.96 Covered by Case 24/25

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.605 0.274 0.704 0.871 0.410 0.88 1.58 2.16 Covered by Case 21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.307 0.738 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.04 2.08 2.09 Covered by Case 24/25

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.522 0.611 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.13 1.84 2.41 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.291 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.364 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.36 1.40 1.41

Top side at 0mm - 0.305 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.30 0.30 0.30

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.738 0.465 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.20 1.91 2.48 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.291 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.291 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.431 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.43 0.43 0.43

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.594 0.274 0.704 0.871 0.410 0.87 1.57 2.15 Covered by Case 21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.255 0.738 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.99 2.03 2.03 Covered by Case 24/25

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.696 0.414 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.11 1.81 2.39 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.279 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.260 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.26 1.30 1.30

Top side at 0mm - 0.293 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.448 0.658 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.11 1.81 2.39 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.380 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.38 1.42 1.42

Top side at 0mm - 0.186 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.448 0.611 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.06 1.76 2.34 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.364 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.36 1.40 1.41

Top side at 0mm - 0.186 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.400 0.615 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.01 1.72 2.30 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.412 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.41 1.45 1.45

Top side at 0mm - 0.166 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.17 0.17 0.17

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.448 0.648 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.10 1.80 2.38 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.286 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.32 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.186 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

SPLSR

LTE Band 5
(Ant 2)

NR Band n2
(Ant 1)

NR Band n7
(Ant 1)

NR Band n41/38
(Ant 1)

NR Band n66
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 4
(Ant 2)

NR Band n41/38
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 2
(Ant 1)

NR Band n5
(Ant 2)

NR Band n12
(Ant 2)

NR Band n66
(Ant 2)

NR Band n71
(Ant 2)

NR Band n48
(Ant 4)

NR Band n78
(Ant 4)

LTE Band 2
(Ant 2)

NR Band n7
(Ant 1)

NR Band n41/38
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 4
(Ant 1)

NR Band n78
(Ant 4)

WWAN Band NR Band Exposure Position
1+2+3

Summed
1g SAR (W/kg)

1+2+4+5
Summed

1g SAR (W/kg)

1+2
Summed

1g SAR (W/kg)

WWAN(ENDC)+WLAN+BT



Rear at 0mm - 0.634 0.752 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.39 2.09 2.67 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.442 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.44 1.48 1.48

Top side at 0mm - 0.263 0.022 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.711 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.33 2.03 2.61 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.295 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.42 0.42 0.42

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.688 0.483 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.17 1.88 2.45 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.259 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.26 0.26 0.26

Right side at 0mm - 0.418 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.42 1.46 1.46

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.361 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.36 0.36 0.36

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.798 0.363 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.16 1.86 2.44 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.242 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Right side at 0mm - 0.469 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.47 1.51 1.51

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.126 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.13 0.13 0.13

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.798 0.343 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.14 1.85 2.42 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.033 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.03 0.03 0.03

Right side at 0mm - 0.469 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.47 1.51 1.51

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.155 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.16 0.16 0.16

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.688 0.547 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.24 1.94 2.52 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.418 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.42 1.46 1.46

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.238 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.798 0.402 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.20 1.90 2.48 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.042 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.04 0.04 0.04

Right side at 0mm - 0.469 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.47 1.51 1.51

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.243 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.431 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.05 1.75 2.33 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.107 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.11 0.11 0.11

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.765 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.89 0.89 0.89

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.422 0.739 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.16 1.86 2.44 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.062 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.06 0.06 0.06

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.427 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.43 1.46 1.47

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.473 0.611 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.08 1.79 2.37 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.070 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.07 0.07 0.07

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.364 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.36 1.40 1.41

Top side at 0mm - 0.269 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.27 0.27 0.27

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.422 0.737 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.16 1.86 2.44 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.062 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.06 0.06 0.06

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.462 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.46 1.50 1.50

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.422 0.727 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.15 1.85 2.43 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.062 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.06 0.06 0.06

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.321 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.596 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.21 1.92 2.49 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.088 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.09 0.09 0.09

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.338 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.46 0.46 0.46

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.417 0.739 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.16 1.86 2.44 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.427 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.43 1.46 1.47

Top side at 0mm - 0.184 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.18 0.18 0.18

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.417 0.611 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.03 1.73 2.31 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.364 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.36 1.40 1.41

Top side at 0mm - 0.184 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.18 0.18 0.18

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

NR Band n66
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 12
(Ant 2)

NR Band n77/n78
(Ant 7)

LTE Band 13
(Ant 2)

NR Band n2
(Ant 1)

NR Band n7
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 7
(Ant 2)

NR Band n77/n78
(Ant 7)

NR Band n25/n2
(Ant 1)

NR Band n7
(Ant 1)

NR Band n41/n38
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 7
(Ant 1)

NR Band n2
(Ant 2)

NR Band n5
(Ant 2)

NR Band n12
(Ant 2)

NR Band n66
(Ant 2)

NR Band n71
(Ant 2)

NR Band n48
(Ant 7)

NR Band n77/n78
(Ant 7)



Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.417 0.727 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.14 1.85 2.43 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.321 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.184 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.18 0.18 0.18

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.792 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.41 2.11 2.69 Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.367 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.49 0.49 0.49

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.407 0.739 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.15 1.85 2.43 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.297 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.30 0.30 0.30

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.427 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.43 1.46 1.47

Top side at 0mm - 0.187 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.407 0.727 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.13 1.84 2.42 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.297 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.30 0.30 0.30

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.321 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.187 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.724 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.34 2.04 2.62 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.297 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.30 0.30 0.30

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.333 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.46 0.46 0.46

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.738 0.465 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.20 1.91 2.48 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.291 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.291 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.431 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.43 0.43 0.43

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.400 0.615 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.01 1.72 2.30 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.412 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.41 1.45 1.45

Top side at 0mm - 0.166 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.17 0.17 0.17

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.711 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.33 2.03 2.61 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.295 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.42 0.42 0.42

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.323 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 0.94 1.64 2.22 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.070 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.07 0.07 0.07

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.737 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.86 0.86 0.86

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.323 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 0.94 1.64 2.22 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.070 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.07 0.07 0.07

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.737 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.86 0.86 0.86

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.664 0.595 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.26 1.96 2.54 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.242 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Right side at 0mm - 0.419 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.42 1.46 1.46

Top side at 0mm - 0.054 0.224 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.664 0.643 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.31 2.01 2.59 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.259 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.26 0.26 0.26

Right side at 0mm - 0.419 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.42 1.46 1.46

Top side at 0mm - 0.054 0.573 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.63 0.63 0.63

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.664 0.689 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.35 2.06 2.63 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.419 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.42 1.46 1.46

Top side at 0mm - 0.054 0.300 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.35 0.35 0.35

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.606 0.643 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.25 1.95 2.53 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.259 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.26 0.26 0.26

Right side at 0mm - 0.287 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.32 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.573 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.57 0.57 0.57

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.606 0.640 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.25 1.95 2.53 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.242 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Right side at 0mm - 0.287 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.32 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.251 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.25 0.25 0.25

LTE Band 48
(Ant 7)

NR Band n5
(Ant 2)

NR Band n25
(Ant 2)

NR Band n66
(Ant 2)

NR Band n25/n2
(Ant 2)

NR Band n5
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 41/38
(Ant 2)

NR Band n78
(Ant 7)

LTE Band 14
(Ant 2)

NR Band n2
(Ant 1)

NR Band n66
(Ant 1)

NR Band n77
(Ant 7)

LTE Band 25
(Ant 2)

NR Band n41
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 26
(Ant 2)

NR Band n41
(Ant 1)

NR Band n78
(Ant 7)

LTE Band 41
(Ant 2)

NR Band n77
(Ant 7)

(Ant 2)

NR Band n66
(Ant 1)

NR Band n77/n78
(Ant 7)



Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.606 0.544 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.15 1.85 2.43 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.053 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.287 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.32 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.246 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.25 0.25 0.25

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.606 0.402 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.01 1.71 2.29 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.042 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.04 0.04 0.04

Right side at 0mm - 0.287 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.32 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.243 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.606 0.439 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.04 1.75 2.33 Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.287 0.769 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.06 2.09 2.10 Covered by Case 24/25

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.606 0.274 0.704 0.871 0.410 0.88 1.58 2.16 Covered by Case 21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.287 0.738 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.02 2.06 2.07 Covered by Case 24/25

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.621 0.611 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.23 1.94 2.51 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.279 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.364 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.36 1.40 1.41

Top side at 0mm - 0.293 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.621 0.615 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.24 1.94 2.52 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.279 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.412 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.41 1.45 1.45

Top side at 0mm - 0.293 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.406 0.739 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.14 1.85 2.43 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.048 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.427 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.43 1.46 1.47

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.406 0.611 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.02 1.72 2.30 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.048 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.364 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.36 1.40 1.41

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.406 0.737 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.14 1.85 2.42 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.048 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.462 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.46 1.50 1.50

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.406 0.727 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.13 1.84 2.41 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.048 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.321 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.24 0.24 0.24

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.406 0.616 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.02 1.73 2.30 Covered by Case 18/19

Left side at 0mm - 0.048 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.293 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.29 1.33 1.33

Top side at 0mm - 0.239 0.123 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.36 0.36 0.36

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

LTE Band 66
(Ant 2)

NR Band n7
(Ant 1)

NR Band n41/n38
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 71
(Ant 2)

NR Band n2
(Ant 1)

NR Band n7
(Ant 1)

NR Band n41/n38
(Ant 1)

NR Band n66
(Ant 1)

NR Band n78
(Ant 7)

LTE Band 66
(Ant 1)

NR Band n12
(Ant 2)

NR Band n71
(Ant 2)

NR Band n48
(Ant 4)

NR Band n77/n78
(Ant 4)



1 2 3 4 5

LTE (PCC) LTE (SCC) 2.4GHz WLAN 5GHz WLAN  Bluetooth

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR
(W/kg)

1g SAR (W/kg)

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.428 0.781 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.21 1.91 2.49 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.279 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.217 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.22 1.25 1.26

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.329 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.33 0.33 0.33

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.679 0.448 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.13 1.83 2.41 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.344 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.34 1.38 1.39

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.186 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.795 0.335 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.13 1.83 2.41 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.049 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.433 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.43 1.47 1.47

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.190 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.762 0.417 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.18 1.88 2.46 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.386 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.39 1.42 1.43

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.184 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.18 0.18 0.18

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.522 0.688 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.21 1.91 2.49 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.291 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.418 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.42 1.46 1.46

Top side at 0mm - 0.305 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.30 0.30 0.30

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.793 0.335 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.13 1.83 2.41 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.049 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.05 0.05 0.05

Right side at 0mm - 0.361 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.36 1.40 1.40

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.190 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.19 0.19 0.19

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.748 0.417 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.16 1.87 2.45 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.322 0.000 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.184 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.18 0.18 0.18

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.252 0.798 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.05 1.75 2.33 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.469 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.47 1.51 1.51

Top side at 0mm - 0.105 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.10 0.10 0.10

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.503 0.718 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.22 1.93 2.50 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.285 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.28 0.28 0.28

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.322 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.209 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.21 0.21 0.21

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.376 0.748 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.12 1.83 2.41 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.056 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.06 0.06 0.06

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.322 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.213 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.21 0.21 0.21

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.417 0.718 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.14 1.84 2.42 Covered by Case 20/21

Left side at 0mm - 0.294 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.29 0.29 0.29

Right side at 0mm - 0.000 0.322 1.038 0.367 0.674 0.32 1.36 1.36

Top side at 0mm - 0.184 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.18 0.18 0.18

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

Front at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Rear at 0mm - 0.788 0.355 0.704 0.871 0.410 1.14 1.85 2.42 Case 22/23

Left side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Right side at 0mm - 0.447 0.782 1.038 0.367 0.674 1.23 2.27 2.27 Case 24/25

Top side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.00 0.00 0.00

Bottom side at 0mm - 0.000 0.000 0.057 0.121 0.136 0.00 0.06 0.26

SPLSR

LTE Band 41
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 42
(Ant 4)

LTE Band 66
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 66
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 4
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 5
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 12
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 13
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 66
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 12
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 13
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 7
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 2
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 7
(Ant 1)

LTE Band 66/4
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 5
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 12
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 13
(Ant 2)

LTE Band 2
(Ant 1)

WWAN Band Exposure Position
1+2+3

Summed
1g SAR (W/kg)

1+2+4+5
Summed

1g SAR (W/kg)

1+2
Summed

1g SAR (W/kg)

WWAN(ULCA)+WLAN+BT



Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 12/17 1.129 0mm -0.045 -0.109 -0.182

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 12/17 1.129 0mm -0.045 -0.109 -0.182

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 12/17 1.129 0mm -0.045 -0.109 -0.182

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 42 1.195 0mm 0.069 -0.068 -0.184

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 42 1.195 0mm 0.069 -0.068 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

Rear Face_0cm

Right Side_0cm

Rear 239.8 2.41 0.02 Not required

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 2

Rear 238.7 2.41 0.02 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m) 3D distance

(mm)

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 1 Rear 242.3 1.83 0.01 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 3 Rear 166.9 1.90 0.02 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 4

Rear 167.0 2.48 0.02 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

SPLSR Results:



LTE Band 42 1.195 0mm 0.069 -0.068 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 42 0.954 0mm -0.008 -0.085 -0.185

WLAN2.4G 1.038 0mm -0.001 0.095 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 42 0.954 0mm -0.008 -0.085 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm -0.003 0.105 -0.185

BT 0.674 0mm

LTE Band 42 0.954 0mm -0.008 -0.085 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm

BT 0.674 0mm -0.007 0.096 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 66/4 1.185 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 66/4 1.185 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 66/4 1.185 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n30 0.821 0mm -0.005 0.008 -0.186

WLAN2.4G 1.038 0mm -0.001 0.095 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n30 0.821 0mm -0.005 0.008 -0.186

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm -0.003 0.105 -0.185

BT 0.674 0mm

NR Band  n30 0.821 0mm -0.005 0.008 -0.186

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm

BT 0.674 0mm -0.007 0.096 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n41 0.948 0mm 0.070 0.017 -0.185

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n41 0.948 0mm 0.070 0.017 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

NR Band  n41 0.948 0mm 0.070 0.017 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Rear 169.0 2.48 0.02

Case 4

Not required

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 5 Right side 179.9 1.99 0.02 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Right side 181.0 2.00 0.02

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 6

Right side 190.1 2.00 0.01 Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 7 Rear 89.7 1.89 0.03 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Rear 91.5 2.47 0.04

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 8

Rear 89.6 2.47 0.04 Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 9 Right side 87.4 1.86 0.03 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Right side 88.5 1.86 0.03

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 10

Right side 97.5 1.86 0.03 Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 11 Rear 82.1 1.65 0.03 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Rear 84.0 2.23 0.04

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 12

Rear 82.0 2.23 0.04 Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)



Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n41 0.659 0mm -0.009 0.010 -0.186

WLAN2.4G 1.038 0mm -0.001 0.095 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n41 0.659 0mm -0.009 0.010 -0.186

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm -0.003 0.105 -0.185

BT 0.674 0mm

NR Band  n41 0.659 0mm -0.009 0.010 -0.186

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm

BT 0.674 0mm -0.007 0.096 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n77/n78 0.781 0mm 0.075 -0.072 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

NR Band  n77/n78 0.781 0mm 0.075 -0.072 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n77/n78 0.976 0mm -0.002 -0.025 -0.186

WLAN2.4G 1.038 0mm -0.001 0.095 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

NR Band  n77/n78 0.976 0mm -0.002 -0.025 -0.186

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm -0.003 0.105 -0.185

BT 0.674 0mm

NR Band  n77/n78 0.976 0mm -0.002 -0.025 -0.186

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm

BT 0.674 0mm -0.007 0.096 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 13 0.792 0mm -0.040 -0.118 -0.184

NR Band n77/n78 0.616 0mm 0.077 -0.072 -0.184

LTE Band 13 0.792 0mm -0.040 -0.118 -0.184

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

NR Band n77/n78 0.616 0mm 0.077 -0.072 -0.184

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 13 0.792 0mm -0.040 -0.118 -0.184

NR Band n77/n78 0.616 0mm 0.077 -0.072 -0.184

LTE Band 13 0.792 0mm -0.040 -0.118 -0.184

NR Band n77/n78 0.616 0mm

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 13 0.792 0mm -0.040 -0.118 -0.184

NR Band n77/n78 0.616 0mm

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 13 Right side 85.2 1.70 0.03 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Right side 86.0 1.70 0.03

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 14

Right side 95.2 1.70 0.02 Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Rear 172.6 2.06 0.02

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 15

Rear 170.5 2.06 0.02 Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 16 Right side 119.8 2.01 0.02 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Right side 121.1 2.02 0.02

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 17

Right side 130.0 2.02 0.02 Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Rear 247.3 1.50 0.01

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Case 18

Rear 125.3 1.41 0.01 Not required

Not required

Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m)

Rear 170.5 1.32 0.01

Rear

3D distance
(mm)

Summed
SAR (W/kg)

SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Rear 125.3 1.41 0.01 Not required

Case 19

244.0 2.69 0.02 Not required

Rear 245.2 2.69 0.02 Not required



LTE Band 13 0.792 0mm

NR Band n77/n78 0.616 0mm 0.077 -0.072 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 13 0.792 0mm

NR Band n77/n78 0.616 0mm 0.077 -0.072 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 66 0.606 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

NR Band n25/n2 0.643 0mm -0.050 -0.115 -0.184

LTE Band 66 0.606 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

NR Band n25/n2 0.643 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 66 0.606 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

NR Band n25/n2 0.643 0mm -0.050 -0.115 -0.184

LTE Band 66 0.606 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

NR Band n25/n2 0.643 0mm

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 66 0.606 0mm 0.069 0.010 -0.184

NR Band n25/n2 0.643 0mm

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

LTE Band 66 0.606 0mm

NR Band n25/n2 0.643 0mm -0.050 -0.115 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 66 0.606 0mm

NR Band n25/n2 0.643 0mm -0.050 -0.115 -0.184

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 41 0.788 0mm 0.077 0.015 -0.185

LTE Band 42 0.355 0mm 0.077 -0.019 -0.185

LTE Band 41 0.788 0mm 0.077 0.015 -0.185

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

LTE Band 42 0.355 0mm 0.077 0.015 -0.185

WLAN2.4G 0.704 0mm 0.080 0.099 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 41 0.788 0mm 0.077 0.015 -0.185

LTE Band 42 0.355 0mm 0.077 -0.019 -0.185

LTE Band 41 0.788 0mm 0.077 0.015 -0.185

LTE Band 42 0.355 0mm

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 41 0.788 0mm 0.077 0.015 -0.185

LTE Band 42 0.355 0mm

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

0.03 Not required

Rear 173.1 2.69 0.03 Not required

Rear 171.1 2.69

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m) 3D distance

(mm)
Summed

SAR (W/kg)
SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Not required

Rear 89.7 1.31 0.02 Not requiredCase 20

Rear 171.9 1.25 0.01

Rear 89.7 1.35 0.02 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m) 3D distance

(mm)
Summed

SAR (W/kg)
SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Not required

Rear 89.6 2.53 0.04 Not required

Case 21

Rear 171.9 1.25 0.01

Rear 247.2 2.53 0.02

Not required

Not required

Rear 246.1 2.53 0.02 Not required

Rear 91.5 2.53 0.04

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m) 3D distance

(mm)
Summed

SAR (W/kg)
SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Not required

Rear 83.4 1.49 0.02 Not requiredCase 22

Rear 34.2 1.14 0.04

Rear 83.4 1.06 0.01 Not required

Not required

Rear 83.9 2.42 0.04 Not required

Case 23

Rear 34.2 1.14 0.04

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m) 3D distance

(mm)
Summed

SAR (W/kg)
SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Not requiredRear 86.0 2.42 0.04



BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

LTE Band 41 0.788 0mm

LTE Band 42 0.355 0mm 0.077 -0.019 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm 0.072 0.099 -0.185

BT 0.410 0mm

LTE Band 41 0.788 0mm

LTE Band 42 0.355 0mm 0.077 -0.019 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.871 0mm

BT 0.410 0mm 0.071 0.101 -0.184

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 41 0.447 0mm -0.009 0.007 -0.186

LTE Band 42 0.782 0mm -0.005 -0.023 -0.185

LTE Band 41 0.447 0mm -0.009 0.007 -0.186

WLAN2.4G 1.038 0mm -0.001 0.095 -0.185

LTE Band 42 0.782 0mm -0.005 -0.023 -0.185

WLAN2.4G 1.038 0mm -0.001 0.095 -0.185

Gap

(mm) X Y Z

LTE Band 41 0.447 0mm -0.009 0.007 -0.186

LTE Band 42 0.782 0mm -0.005 -0.023 -0.185

LTE Band 41 0.447 0mm -0.009 0.007 -0.186

LTE Band 42 0.782 0mm

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm -0.003 0.105 -0.185

BT 0.674 0mm

LTE Band 41 0.447 0mm -0.009 0.007 -0.186

LTE Band 42 0.782 0mm

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm

BT 0.674 0mm -0.007 0.096 -0.185

LTE Band 41 0.447 0mm

LTE Band 42 0.782 0mm -0.005 -0.023 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm -0.003 0.105 -0.185

BT 0.674 0mm

LTE Band 41 0.447 0mm

LTE Band 42 0.782 0mm -0.005 -0.023 -0.185

WLAN5G 0.367 0mm

BT 0.674 0mm -0.007 0.096 -0.185

Right side 89.0 2.27 0.04 Not required

Right side 128.0 2.27 0.03 Not required

Case 25

Right side 30.3 1.23 0.04 Not required

Right side 98.2 2.27 0.03 Not required

Right side 119.0 2.27 0.03 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m) 3D distance

(mm)
Summed

SAR (W/kg)
SPLSR
Results

Simultaneous SAR

Simultaneous SAR

Case 24

Right side 30.3 1.23 0.04 Not required

Right side 88.2 1.48 0.02 Not required

Right side 117.9 1.82 0.02 Not required

Plot No Band Position SAR (W/kg)
SAR peak location (m) 3D distance

(mm)
Summed

SAR (W/kg)
SPLSR
Results

Case 23

Rear Not required

Rear 118.1 2.42 0.03 Not required

120.2 2.42 0.03
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